Daily Survey: Congressional Actions
July 29 - 31, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1. Support the Legalization of Abortion
Regardless of its current legal status, should abortion be legal in most cases throughout the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 54% 59% 58% 55% 58% 45% 52% 58% 65% 54%
No 31% 26% 25% 34% 28% 39% 36% 18% 18% 28%
Not sure 15% 13% 16% 18% 11% 14% 16% 12% 23% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (458) (540) (198) (204) (366) (230) (725) (108) (94) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 54% 76% 49% 34% 82% 24% 54% 56% 59% 67% 44% 53% 57%
No 31% 15% 32% 52% 10% 62% 30% 32% 32% 20% 42% 31% 29%
Not sure 15% 10% 19% 14% 8% 14% 16% 12% 10% 13% 14% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (354) (388) (256) (390) (348) (405) (274) (213) (182) (199) (407) (210)




Daily Survey: Congressional Actions
July 29 - 31, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2. Support the Legalization of Same-Sex Sexual Activity
Regardless of its current legal status, should same-sex sexual activity be legal throughout the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 60% 56% 65% 65% 61% 60% 57% 63% 45% 60% 66%
No 25% 32% 19% 19% 28% 25% 28% 25% 36% 18% 21%
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 17% 11% 15% 16% 13% 19% 22% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (460) (537) (198) (204) (365) (230) (724) (109) (93) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 60% 70% 61% 45% 76% 48% 55% 68% 67% 66% 53% 59% 64%
No 25% 20% 21% 39% 15% 36% 29% 20% 24% 21% 34% 25% 20%
Not sure 15% 10% 18% 16% 9% 16% 17% 13% 8% 13% 12% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (355) (387) (255) (390) (347) (405) (275) (211) (181) (199) (406) (211)




Daily Survey: Congressional Actions
July 29 - 31, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
3. Support the Legalization of Same-Sex Marriage
Regardless of its current legal status, should same-sex marriage be legal throughout the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 56% 49% 63% 62% 57% 57% 50% 58% 44% 58% 55%
No 30% 38% 23% 20% 33% 32% 36% 31% 37% 23% 28%
Not sure 14% 13% 14% 19% 11% 12% 14% 11% 19% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (458) (538) (197) (204) (365) (230) (723) (108) (93) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 56% 68% 56% 39% 75% 39% 53% 63% 58% 60% 50% 56% 59%
No 30% 20% 28% 48% 17% 48% 32% 27% 32% 27% 40% 28% 28%
Not sure 14% 12% 15% 13% 9% 13% 15% 10% 10% 13% 10% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (352) (388) (256) (388) (348) (405) (274) (212) (182) (197) (406) (211)




Daily Survey: Congressional Actions
July 29 - 31, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
4. Support the Legalization of Interracial Marriage
Regardless of its current legal status, should interracial marriage be legal throughout the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 81% 78% 84% 67% 78% 88% 88% 85% 68% 76% 79%
No 9% 13% 5% 16% 14% 5% 3% 8% 14% % 13%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 17% 8% % 8% ™% 18% 17% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (457) (537) (196) (203) (366) (229) (722) (109) (92) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 81% 80% 83% 81% 86% 86% 78% 88% 84% 83% 80% 82% 80%
No 9% 13% 4% 10% 9% 6% 11% % 11% 8% 12% 6% 11%
Not sure 10% % 13% 9% 5% 8% 12% 5% 5% 9% 8% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (352) (386) (256) (389) (347) (406) (273) (210) (180) (197) (406) (211)




Daily Survey: Congressional Actions
July 29 - 31, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
5. Support the Legalization of Contraception
Regardless of its current legal status, should contraception be legal throughout the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 79% 74% 83% 65% 66% 92% 86% 84% 59% 70% 81%
No 8% 11% 5% 12% 16% 3% 3% 6% 13% 13% 10%
Not sure 13% 14% 12% 23% 17% 5% 12% 10% 28% 18% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (456) (534) (192) (204) (366) (228) (721) (107) (92) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 79% 77% 82% 77% 86% 84% 75% 88% 82% 82% 78% 79% 77%
No 8% 10% 4% 11% 6% 6% 9% 4% 11% 6% 10% % 9%
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 12% 8% 10% 16% 8% 7% 11% 12% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (352) (383) (255) (389) (346) (401) (272) (212) (181) (198) (401) (210)




Daily Survey: Congressional Actions
July 29 - 31, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
6. Support Congress Codifying Roe v. Wade
Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law that legalizes abortion in most cases throughout the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 40% 33% 47% 43% 36% 46% 33% 39% 36% 45% 42%
Somewhat support 15% 17% 12% 16% 17% 13% 12% 14% 15% 16% 17%
Somewhat oppose 12% 16% 9% 19% 15% 8% 10% 13% 18% 6% 12%
Strongly oppose 21% 26% 17% 11% 19% 22% 32% 25% 9% 17% 19%
Not sure 12% 8% 15% 11% 13% 11% 12% 9% 22% 16% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (456) (535) (193) (204) (366) (228) (722) (108) (90) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 40% 57% 37% 20% 67% 13% 40% 40% 41% 44% 36% 37% 45%
Somewhat support 15% 19% 11% 14% 15% 12% 14% 14% 17% 18% 11% 15% 15%
Somewhat oppose 12% 11% 11% 17% 8% 19% 11% 13% 17% 17% 15% 10% 11%
Strongly oppose 21% 6% 23% 39% 4% 48% 19% 24% 20% 11% 28% 24% 19%
Not sure 12% 7% 17% 10% 6% 8% 15% 9% 4% 10% 10% 15% 10%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (349) (388) (254) (389) (346) (402) (274) (212) (181) (198) (403) (209)




Daily Survey: Congressional Actions
July 29 - 31, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
7. Support Congress Codifying Lawrence v. Texas
Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law that legalizes same-sex sexual activity throughout the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 40% 32% 48% 43% 42% 40% 36% 43% 24% 41% 42%
Somewhat support 18% 21% 15% 27% 18% 15% 13% 17% 18% 19% 25%
Somewhat oppose 9% 11% % 8% 11% % 10% 9% 14% 4% 8%
Strongly oppose 18% 23% 13% 9% 15% 21% 24% 18% 21% 13% 17%
Not sure 15% 14% 17% 13% 14% 17% 16% 13% 23% 23% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (456) (538) (193) (205) (366) (230) (723) (109) (91) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 40% 53% 40% 22% 61% 20% 35% 47% 44% 42% 37% 38% 45%
Somewhat support 18% 18% 16% 20% 15% 18% 20% 17% 19% 20% 15% 18% 18%
Somewhat oppose 9% 10% 6% 12% 7% 12% 9% 9% 10% 10% 11% 8% 8%
Strongly oppose 18% 10% 16% 31% 9% 32% 18% 16% 17% 15% 25% 17% 16%
Not sure 15% 9% 21% 15% 7% 17% 18% 12% 10% 13% 13% 19% 13%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (351) (388) (255) (390) (348) (404) (275) (212) (182) (199) (404) (209)




Daily Survey: Congressional Actions
July 29 - 31, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
8. Support Congress Codifying Obergefell v. Hodges
Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law that legalizes same-sex marriage throughout the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 41% 31% 51% 39% 44% 43% 37% 44% 25% 40% 45%
Somewhat support 18% 20% 15% 27% 18% 13% 16% 15% 21% 23% 25%
Somewhat oppose 9% 11% % 10% 11% % 8% 8% 11% 9% 7%
Strongly oppose 21% 28% 14% 10% 17% 25% 29% 22% 23% 15% 14%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 14% 11% 12% 10% 10% 21% 14% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (457) (537) (194) (205) (366) (229) (722) (109) (92) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 41% 53% 43% 23% 62% 23% 3% 47% 44% 43% 41% 40% 42%
Somewhat support 18% 21% 13% 21% 18% 18% 18% 21% 16% 19% 12% 17% 23%
Somewhat oppose 9% 8% 8% 11% 5% 13% 8% 7% 14% 11% 9% 7% 9%
Strongly oppose 21% 11% 21% 34% 10% 37% 21% 18% 20% 17% 31% 21% 15%
Not sure 12% 7% 16% 11% 6% 10% 15% 8% 5% 11% 7% 15% 11%
Totals 101%  100%  101%  100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (352) (388) (254) (390) (347) (404) (274) (213) (182) (199) (403) (210)




Daily Survey: Congressional Actions
July 29 - 31, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
9. Support Congress Codifying Loving v. Virginia
Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law that legalizes interracial marriage throughout the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 60% 52% 68% 49% 57% 67% 64% 64% 52% 49% 63%
Somewhat support 17% 21% 14% 25% 18% 13% 18% 17% 17% 15% 29%
Somewhat oppose 5% 7% 3% 10% 7% 3% 2% 4% 9% 9% 3%
Strongly oppose 5% 7% 4% 3% 4% 6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 1%
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 13% 15% 11% 10% 10% 18% 23% 4%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (455) (534) (193) (201) (366) (229) (719) (108) (92) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 60% 69% 60% 49% 76% 52% 55% 70% 62% 59% 58% 62% 61%
Somewhat support 17% 18% 14% 22% 13% 23% 17% 17% 19% 19% 20% 14% 19%
Somewhat oppose 5% 6% 3% 7% 4% 5% 6% 3% 8% 7% 5% 5% 4%
Strongly oppose 5% 3% 5% 8% 2% 9% 7% 3% 4% 4% 7% 4% 6%
Not sure 12% 4% 18% 13% 4% 12% 15% 7% 7% 10% 10% 15% 11%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (349) (386) (254) (388) (347) (400) (274) (212) (181) (197) (403) (208)




Daily Survey: Congressional Actions
July 29 - 31, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
10. Support Congress Codifying Griswold v. Connecticut
Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law that legalizes contraception throughout the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 57% 49% 64% 44% 49% 68% 60% 61% 43% 48% 58%
Somewhat support 18% 21% 14% 27% 19% 13% 14% 16% 17% 20% 26%
Somewhat oppose 7% 10% 3% 11% 11% 3% 3% 6% 8% 9% 4%
Strongly oppose 5% 7% 4% 4% 4% 5% 9% 5% 4% 8% 5%
Not sure 14% 13% 14% 15% 17% 11% 14% 12% 28% 16% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (456) (536) (193) (204) (365) (230) (722) (109) (91) (70)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 57% 64% 59% 44% 74% 45% 53% 66% 57% 57% 58% 58% 53%
Somewhat support 18% 18% 14% 24% 11% 25% 18% 16% 21% 21% 12% 16% 22%
Somewhat oppose 7% 6% 5% 10% 4% 6% 5% 6% 10% 10% 9% 3% 7%
Strongly oppose 5% 3% 6% 8% 2% 10% 6% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5%
Not sure 14% 9%  17%  15% 8% 15% 17% 8% 7% 7% 15% 18%  12%
Totals 101%  100%  101%  101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (351) (386) (255) (389) (346) (403) (274) (212) (181) (198) (403) (210)
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Daily Survey: Congressional Actions
July 29 - 31, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

July 29 - 31, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.345 to 3.32, with a mean of one and a standard deviation
of 0.409.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

59 questions not reported.

You
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